

## SPECIFICATION

TARIC Number: 2006003881

Product	MIXED CANDIED FRUIT IN CUBES 6X6 WITH LITTLE PIECES OF RED CHERRIES	Produced and packed by:	Canditi Crispo S.R.L Italy
<b>Ingredients:</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Italian orange peel, Italian Lemon peel, Green Vegetable (Turnip) in cubes and little pieces of red cherries, in variable proportion</li><li>Syrup of glucose – Fructose ;</li><li>Sugar</li><li>Aroma</li><li>Colour: E127</li><li>Vegetal Extract</li><li>Acidifier: E330</li><li>PRESERVATIVES: E220 (AS RESIDUE)</li></ul>			
<b>CHEMICAL – PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS::</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Optical residue: 75 ° +/- 2 Brix</li><li>Activity water (Aw): 0.71%</li><li>Umidity: 18.1 %</li><li>PH: 3.90 +/- 0.1 &lt; 4</li><li>SO2: &lt; 10 PPM</li><li>Syrup residue: 5% (about)</li></ul>		<b>NUTRITION VALUE</b>  <b>FOR 100 GR. OF PRODUCT</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Energetic Value: 327 kcal: 1368 KJ</li><li>Carbohydrate: 84.4 gr Referred sugar: 82.6 gr</li><li>Fat: 0.30 gr Referred satured: 0.015 gr</li><li>Protein: 0.20 gr</li><li>Fibre: 1.60 gr</li><li>Sodium: 95 mg</li></ul>	
<b>ORGANOLEPTIC CHARACTERISTICS:</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Aspect: Cubes</li><li>Taste: Sweet of fruit</li><li>Colour: Bright</li><li>Size: 6x6 mm</li></ul>			
<b>VISUAL INSPECTION</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Eventual presence of stam and fragments: 3x1000 gr</li></ul>			
<b>MICROBIOLOGIC CHARACTERISTICS:</b>			
Total Bacterial Weight: 1700 UFC/GR	<b>Tolerance: 2000 UFC/GR</b>		
Mould and Yeast: < 100 UFC/GR	<b>Tolerance: 100 UFC/GR</b>		
Coliform: < 10UFC/GR	<b>Tolerance: 10 UFC/GR</b>		
Escherichia Coli: < 10UFC/GR	<b>Tolerance: 10 UFC/GR</b>		
Sulphite Reducing: < 10UFC/GR	<b>Tolerance: 10 UFC/GR</b>		
Salmonella: Absent	-----		
<b>PRODUCT DECLARATIONS:</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Product does not contain allergens according to Dir 2000/13/CE and 2000/89/CE.</li><li>This product is according to CE 1829/2003 and 1830/2003 concerning OGM status (as declarations of our suppliers)</li><li>The product can be considered Gluten free (gluten: &lt;20ppm) (as declarations of our suppliers)</li><li>HACCP REGULATION EC 852/2004 and EC 178/2000 (traceability).</li></ul>			
<b>PRODUCT FOR PROFESSIONAL USE</b>			
<b>PACKAGING:</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Cartons of kg. 1 / 5 with plastic food bag ( Regulation UE 1935/2004/CEE Directive 2002/72/ec an subsequent amendments an modifications EU10/2011) closed with adhesive tape</li><li>Label: Manufacturer’s name, product denomination, Ingredients, Net Weight kg, lot number , Best Before, Barcode.</li></ul>			
<b>STORAGE:</b> Ventilated ambient Cold store far from direct light. Carton Closed with adhesive tape.		<b>SHELF LIFE:</b> 18 months from the date on the label	

Canditi Crispo S.R.L.

## Marcel Riedel

---

**Von:** Crispo Canditi Area Informazioni <info@crispocanditi.it>  
**Gesendet:** Montag, 31. Mai 2021 18:20  
**An:** Marcel Riedel  
**Betreff:** Re: Spezifikation Backmischung Früchte Kandiert

Dear Marcel good afternoon,

About your request, I inform you that the vegetable extract is composed of a concentrate of safflower (Carthamus tinctorius) and Lemon extract.  
Best regards.

**Donatella Crispo**  
**HACCP Responsible**  
**CANDITI CRISPO S.R.L.**

Tel. 089.825350 - Fax. 089.825926

Sede legale : via Provinciale Arcora, 110  
80013 - Casalnuovo di Napoli (Na)  
Seguici su fb: CANDITI CRISPO

Sede operativa : via nuova consortile, 66  
84084 - Fisciano - Salerno

MAIL : [info@crispocanditi.it](mailto:info@crispocanditi.it)  
PEC : [canditicrispo@legalmail.it](mailto:canditicrispo@legalmail.it)  
WEB : [www.crispocanditi.it](http://www.crispocanditi.it)

Il giorno lun 31 mag 2021 alle ore 11:25 Marcel Riedel <[Marcel.Riedel@anna-gold.at](mailto:Marcel.Riedel@anna-gold.at)> ha scritto:

-----Ursprüngliche Nachricht-----

Von: Marcel Riedel  
Gesendet: Mittwoch, 26. Mai 2021 09:25  
An: [info@crispocanditi.it](mailto:info@crispocanditi.it)  
Betreff: Spezifikation Backmischung Früchte Kandiert  
Priorität: Hoch

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren

Für die Backmischung Fürchte kandiert brauche ich bitte die aktuelle Spezifikation mit der genauen Bezeichnung, welches Pflanzenextrakt verwendet wird.

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen

For the candied fear mix, I need the current specification with the exact description of which plant extract is used.

Mit freundlichen Grüßen

Marcel Riedel  
Content Manager